

## MY DONUT BOX FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT: PREMIUM CARAMEL PRETZEL DONUT  
145GR

Doc: PS 01

Page: 1 of 1

Revision: 0

Date: 19.12.19

Authorised by: Nick Novak

Product Name/s	<b>PREMIUM CARAMEL PRETZEL DONUT 145GR</b>
Company Details	AB Novak Group Pty Ltd Unit 2/102-104 Ballandella Rd, Pendle Hill, NSW, 2145
Product Description	Soft round donut ball, filled with cream and caramel. Topped with caramel truffle and salted pretzel
Ingredient Listing/Product Formulation: (includes: colours, flavours, preservatives)	WHEAT FLOUR (THIAMINE, FOLATE), VEGETABLE FATS & OILS (ANTIOXIDANT (307, 307B), SUGAR, EMULSIFIERS (322 SOY, 471, 472E, 481), EGG POWDER, MILK SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SALT, RAISING AGENTS (341, 450, 500), SOY FLOUR, VEGETABLE GUMS (412, 415), ANTIOXIDANT (ADSORBIC ACID), ENZYME (AMYLASE), YEAST, EMULSIFIER (491), SOY FLOUR, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (170), EMULSIFIR (481), WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMINS (THIAMINE, FOLIC ACID), FLOUR TREATMENT AGENTS (300,920), ENZYME (AMYLASE), VEGETABLE OILS & FATS (PALM), AND ANTIOXIDANT (307b - SOY DERIVED), ANTI FOAMING AGENT (900a), SUGAR, PLUM, APPLE, RASPBERRIES, GELLING AGENT (440), ACIDITY REGULATOR (330), FLAVOUR, PRESERVATIVE (202), COLOUE (122, 124), VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS (EMULSIFIERS (322 SOY, 492), ANTIOXIDANT (307,307B)), SUGAR, MILK SOLIDS (10%), CREAM POWDER, COCOA POWDER (2.5%), NATURAL FLAVOUR, SALT, SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED MAIZE STARCH (1442), COLOURS (160c, 171, CARAMELISED SUGAR), NATURAL FLAVOUR, MINERAL SALTS (452, 516), VEGETABLE GUS (401, 418), ACIDITY REGULATOR (575), SALT, PRESERVATIVE (202), EMULSIFIER (433), VEGETABLE FATS & OILS (EMULSIFIERS (322 SOY, 492), ANTIOXIDANT (307, 307b)), SUGAR, MILK SOLIDS, CREAM POWDER, COLOUR (102,129,133,110), NATURAL FLAVOURS, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL (CONTAINS SOY LECITHIN), MILK SOLIDS, NATURAL CREAM FLAVOUR (CONTAINS MILK), EMULSIFIERS (453, 471, 475) STABALISERS (464, 415), SUGAR, SALT, PRESERVATIVE (202), NATURAL COLOUR (160A), WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT STARCH, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLATE), CORN SYRUP, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE YEAST
Allergen statement	This product contains or is likely to contain the allergens: wheat flour, milk, egg, tree nuts, sesame seeds, peanuts, soy, added sulphites.
Processing aids	Nil
Genetically Modified Organisms	Nil
Irradiation	Nil
Nutritional information	Serves per package:
Quality Parameters	Smell – SWEET Appearance – ROUND WITH CREAM & CARAMEL FILLING, TOPPED WITH CARAMEL AND PRETZEL Taste – SWEET

## MY DONUT BOX FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT: PREMIUM CARAMEL PRETZEL DONUT  
145GR

Doc: PS 01

Page: 1 of 1

Revision: 0

Date: 19.12.19

Authorised by: Nick Novak

	Texture – SOFT
Microbiological Specifications	
Chemical Specifications	Complies with FSANZ Food Standards Code Part 1.4 Contaminants and Residues
Net Weight	<b>145gr</b>
Packaging	<b>Primary:</b> Food grade white cardboard cake box
Labelling Instructions	In-house printed label with: company name, product name, Storage Instructions Country of origin Best before date.
Country of Origin	Made in Australia
Product Claims	Nil
Batch no/Date Code/ traceability	Best Before Date
Shelf Life	2 days (including the day of production)
Method of Preservation	Shelf life 2 days
Storage and Handling Conditions	Shelf stable product. Please keep in ambient storage.
Method of Distribution	Ambient food delivery vehicle.
Description of Customers/ Sensitive Customers	The products are sold to the general public. There is no specific distribution to vulnerable consumers.
Intended for Use	The product is ready to eat
Special Customer Requirements	There are no specific customer requirements.
Service Delivery Requirements	

## MY DONUT BOX FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT: PREMIUM CARAMEL PRETZEL DONUT  
145GR

Doc: PS 01

Page: 1 of 1

Revision: 0

Date: 19.12.19

Authorised by: Nick Novak

### NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 1.00

Serving size: 145.00 g

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	2020 kJ	1390 kJ
Protein	6.6 g	4.6 g
Fat, total	23.6 g	16.3 g
- saturated	10.2 g	7.1 g
Carbohydrate	60.4 g	41.7 g
- sugars	29.4 g	20.2 g
Sodium	390 mg	269 mg